

Press release Lund September 11, 2017

Magnus Eriksson to leave Doro

Magnus Eriksson has chosen to leave his position as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and member of group management. Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie, currently Vice President Doro Care, has been promoted to new Chief Financial Officer.

Magnus Eriksson will remain in his position as CFO until the publishing of the interim report for January-September this year, scheduled for October 25, and will thereafter stay with Doro until year's end to enable a smooth handover to Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie.

"Magnus Eriksson came to Doro two years ago to strengthen the company's financial position and management, a task that he has accomplished well. Having finished this, Magnus has given notice that he wants to engage in projects outside Doro. I am very grateful for Magnus' contribution and the substantial improvement of Doro's financial position and management that he has accomplished. At the same time, I am pleased that we have such a competent replacement as Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie in the company. Carl-Johan has since he came to Doro almost two years ago shown impressive capacity and ability to understand the business. In his initial role in business control he was instrumental in improving our cost control, and in his current role he has materially strengthened the business in Doro Care", says Robert Puskaric, President and CEO of Doro.

Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie has a MSc in Business Administration and Economics (University of Stockholm) and a MSc in Electrical Engineering (KTH, Royal Institute of Technology). He is presently Vice President Doro Care and member of Doro's group management. Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie has previously had leading positions within finance as well as business and strategy development at, among others, Lekolar AB, G&L Beijer and Beijer Electronics.

The recruitment of a new Vice President Doro Care has started. Until a replacement has been found, Carl-Johan Zetterberg Boudrie will remain in charge for Doro Care.

For more information, please contact:

Robert Puskaric, President and CEO, +46 (0)46 280 50 05

About Doro

Doro develops telecom products and services for Seniors to lead full and rich lives: to do things they want to do more easily as well as the things they thought they might never do. The global market-leader in senior mobile phone, Doro offers easy-to-use mobile phones and smartphones, mobile applications, fixed line telephony with loud and clear sound. Within Doro Group, Doro Care offers social care and telecare solutions for elder and disabled persons for independent and safe living in their own homes. Doro AB is a Swedish public company and its shares are quoted on the Nasdaq OMX Stockholm exchange, Nordic List, Small Companies. Net sales of SEK 1,959 million (EUR 205 million) were reported for 2016. www.doro.com

This information is information that Doro AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 18:40 CET on September 11, 2017.

Doro AB (publ), Magistratsvägen 10, 226 43 Lund, Sverige Telephone: +46 46 280 50 00 | Fax: +46 46 280 50 01 | Email: info@doro.com | www.doro.se Corporate identification number: 556161942901 | Registered office Lund